Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party (ies): Arnold Johan Nederlof, Cors Daniël van Zanten, Jan de JONG and Cornelis Hubertus van Vliet Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1 Tateman Traceman one		
Execution Date: 10/9/01	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/956,776 F-802 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)		
Name: <u>David J. Alexander</u> Internal Address: <u>Fina Technology, Inc.</u> P. O. Box 674412 Houston, TX 77267 Street Address: <u>15710 JFK Boulevard</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ☐ 03-3345 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77032			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of the original document. Linda Nightingale Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arnold Johan Nederlof, Cors Daniël van Zanten, Jan de JONG, and Cornelis Hubertus van Vliet, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled: WATER-BASED TWO COMPONENT PROTECTIVE COATING COMPOSITIONS, the specification of which was filed on September 20 , 2001, as Application Serial No. 09/956,776 ; and

WHEREAS, SIGMA COATINGS B.V., having its principal offices located at Amsterdamseweg, 14, NL-1422 AD UITHOORN, The Netherlands (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

 \odot

0

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands this day of	, 2001.
	Alles 3	_
	Arnold Johan Nederlof	
	, 2001, before me personally appeared Arnold John the above name who signed the foregoing instr free act and deed.	
		[SEAL]
	Cors Daniël van Zanten	
On this day of to me to be the person of wledged the same to be his own	_, 2001, before me personally appeared Cors Daniël the above name who signed the foregoing instr n free act and deed.	van Zanten, ument, and
	· 	[SEAL]
	Jan de Joh G	
On this day of, the person of the above name to be his own free act and deed	, 2001, before me personally appeared Jan de JONG, le who signed the foregoing instrument, and ackno	known to me wledged the
		[SEAL]

		Multi
		Cornelis Hubertus van Vliet
•	-	, 2001, before me personally appeared Cornelis Hubertus van erson of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and s own free act and deed.
		IOPATI

NautaDutilh

Seen by me, Paul Franciscus Theodorus Deloo, assistant civil law notary, acting as deputy of Mr. Cornelis Pieter Boodt, civil law notary residing in Amsterdam, The Netherlands, for legalization of the signatures of:

- Mr. Arnold Johan NEDERLOF, born at Velsen, The Netherlands, on 12 January 1963, holder of passport with number: N41500427;
- Mr. Cors Daniël VAN ZANTEN, born at Gorinchem, The Netherlands, on 30 December 1963, holder of passport with number: N61795260;
- Mr. Jan DE JONG, born at Zaandam, The Netherlands, on 16 September 1940, holder of passport with number: N27288483; and
- Mr. Cornelis Hubertus VAN VLIET, born at Uithoorn, The Netherlands, on 28 October 1964, holder of passport with number: N92696905.

Amsterdam, 9 October 2001

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

